SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.1-7 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 CC 8305/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in WP No. 23825/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T.BIKSHAPATHY (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Shatiza, Adv.for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petition.

Until further orders, we direct that the further proceedings in L.G.C. No. 59 of 2002 shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Indu Satija) Court Master