SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 983 OF 2011

T.BIKSHAPATHY (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

(Office report on default)

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Praseena e. Joseoph, Adv. for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As per office report on default, statement of case was filed by learned counsel for the appellants on 19.7.2012, despite the expiry of the specified time. Statement of case has not been filed on behalf of the respondent. In the interest of justice, one further opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to file statement of case, positively within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- as costs, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati] |Court Master | |Court Master